DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-952083

RPTT:\$2515.50 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$2,555.50

09/04/2020 04:43 PM

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY

Pgs=4

APN#: 1319-18-312-005

RPTT: \$2,515.50

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 118743-WLD When Recorded Mail To:

Kiran Tallam 2015 Longleaf Circle San Ramon, CA 94582

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Wendy Dunbar Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Andrew Luo, an unmarried man as to an undivided 50% interest and Anthony Luo, an unmarried man as to an undivided 50% interest

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Kiran Tallam, a married man as his sole and separate property

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 62 as shown on the map of KINGSBURY VILLAGE UNIT NO. 5, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on September 7, 1966, as Document No. 33786

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 09/02/2020

Andrew Luo
Anthony Luo
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
Notary Public 3
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
n 09/03/2020 before me, Johnthan Yoshita Davidson, Notary Public (Date) (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer) Andrew Lyo
(Name(s) of Signer(s)) no proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ibscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in Ther/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the reson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
pertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing regraph is true and correct.
JONATHAN YOSHITA DAVIDSON Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2324049 My Comm. Expires Mar 13, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

l.	Assessors Parcel Number(s	s)
	a) 1319-18-312-005	

-	ype of Property:			DERS OPTION	AL USI	E ONLY
a)	☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:	/	_	
c)	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex				
e)	☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l				\
	☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home			-	
•	☐ Other	, -				- /
-/		_				
		,	\$645,000.00	\ \		1 1
	l Value/Sales Price of Prope					
	eed in Lieu of Foreclosure On					
	ansfer Tax Value:		\$645,000.00			
Re	al Property Transfer Tax Due	:	\$2,515.50	//		
4 TET	Tramption Claimade	1		/ /		
4. <u>If E</u> a.	Exemption Claimed: Transfer Tay Exemp	ption, per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion:			
b.	-		.1011.			
-		7				
5. Pa	rtial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100%	/ /			
The un	dersigned declares and ackn	owledges under penalty of	neriury nursuar	nt to NRS 375 060	and NRS	3 375 110 that the
	ation provided is correct to the					
	tiate the information provide					
addition	nal tax due, may result in a pe	nalty of 10% of the tax due	plus interest at 1%	6 per month.		
			\ \			
	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall be jointl				unt owed.
Signat	ure:	<u> </u>	Capaci	ty Esclow	igen	
Signat	ure:		Capaci	tv	U	
		222				
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFO		BUYER	(GRANTEE) IN	<u>FORM</u>	<u>ATION</u>
(REQUIF	(REQUI	KED)				
Print N		athony Luo	Print Name:	Kiran Tallam		
Addres			Address:	2015 Longleaf Ci	rcle	
City:	Los Altos		City:	San Ramon		
State:	CA	Zip: 94022	State:	CA	Zip: _	94582
CONT	A NIVI IDENCATE DE ATTECE	INC DECOUDING				
	ANY/PERSON REQUEST					
(R	EQUIRED IF NOT THE SEI	LLER OR BUYER)				

Print Name: Western Title Company, LLC Esc. #: 118743-WLD

Douglas Office Address:

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109 City/State/Zip:Gardnerville, NV 89410

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)